

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.24546/10 & 305/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2221 OF 2010

KHALIL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO.24546: (Appln. for bail)

CRLMP.NO.305: (Application for permission to amend the spelling of the name of father of the appellant) (With office report )

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Satyajit A. Desai, .Adv.,  
Mr.Prasanth R. Dahat, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal miscellaneous petition for permission to amend the spelling of the name of father of the appellant is allowed.

Issue notice to respondent State.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No.2094/2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master