

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.22866 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2094 OF 2010

RAMESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH CRLM.P. NO.22875/2010 IN APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2095 of 2010
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellants
submits that the matters need to be listed before
the Court.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master