

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No.22866/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2094 OF 2010

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

WITH

CRL.M.P. No.22875/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2095 OF 2010

PARAMJEET SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date:12/05/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
 Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it
appropriate to direct that the appellants shall be

2

released on bail upon furnishing a personal bond for
Rs.10,000/- each with one surety for the like amount to
the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The bail applications are allowed and disposed of
accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER