

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 6396/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2221 OF 2010

KHALIL Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)
(For bail and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Ganda, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let jail custody certificate in a proper format
be filed by the State within two weeks.

List the application thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master