

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2094 OF 2010

Ramesh ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2095 OF 2010

Paramjeet Singh ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2221 OF 2010

Khalil ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1095 OF 2010

Bhola ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals under Section 2 of the Supreme Court (Enlargement of Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction) Act, 1970 read with Section 379 of the Criminal Procedure Code, 1973 against the Judgment and Order dated 7th April, 2010 of the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in Government Appeal No. 75 of 2001 (Old Govt. Appeal No. 2634 of 1997).

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the common sole Respondent/State of Uttarakhand in all the appeals above-mentioned and the said Respondent/State is represented by M/s. J.K. Bhatia and Abhishek Attrey, Advocates in Criminal Appeal No.1095 of 2010 and in Criminal Appeal Nos.2094,2095 & 2221 of 2010 respectively.

It is further submitted that common original records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received in Criminal Appeal No. 1095 of 2010 and the same are available in Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant in all the appeals has filed additional documents at Special Leave Petition stage.

It is lastly submitted that Appellant(s) in Criminal Appeal Nos. 2221 of 2010 and 1095 of 2010 are in Jail and Appellant(s) in Criminal Appeal Nos. 2094 of 2010 and 2095 of 2010 have been granted bail vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 12th May, 2011.

The Appeals above-mentioned are ready for hearing and listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Advocate
3. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st