

è ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP No. 17055/2013 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).2221/2010

KHALIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 02/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal after two weeks
on the top of the board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.02.02
16:25:19 IST
Reason: