

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP No. 17055/2013 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2221/2010

KHALIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. Bhavishya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter on 08.03.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA
Date: 2016.02.23
18:35:15 IST
Reason: