

| ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.17055/2013 in Criminal Appeal No.2221/2010

KHALIL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for grant of bail.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to entertain the prayer for bail at this stage.

CrI.M.P. No.17055 of 2013 for bail stands disposed of.

Let the criminal appeal be added to the hearing list in the week commencing 4 th

July, 2016. The Registry is directed to list the matter at the top of the Board.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master