

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12987 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2221 OF 2010

KHALIL

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

... Appellant(s)

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

Criminal Appeal No.2221/2010 alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on **14.07.2016**, when he Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The parties have completed their arguments. It is 03.58 p.m Therefore, it is not possible to dictate the judgment in full.**

**We are allowing these appeals. The detailed judgment shall follow.**

**This short order is passed because of the reason that two of the appellants namely Bhola and Khalil are in jail. We direct that the appellants namely Bhola and Khalil shall be released on bail forthwith, if not required in any other case."**

It is submitted that Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate has on 28.07.2016 filed an application for directions in Criminal Appeal No. 2221/2010. Same has been registered as Crl.M.P.No. 12987 and is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate
2. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*ravin/cl*