

ÜITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 12987/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 2221/2010  
KHALIL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)

(Appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Satyam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.M.P. No. 12987/2016

Though this is an application for change of address of the  
appellant/applicant, we are informed that the appellant/applicant  
had already been released on 22 nd

July, 2 016 itself. Therefore, the

application is otherwise infructuous. In order to set the record  
complete, let the change be recorded as prayed for.

CrI.M.P. No. 12987/2016 is disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER